
A15 (mod 7)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 2 22× 18
2 1 7× 6
3 1 7× 6
4 1 7× 6
5 1 7× 6
6 1 7× 6
7 1 7× 6
8 1 7× 6
9 0 70071 = χ22, ϕ25

10 1 5× 3
11 0 127401 = χ31, ϕ34

12 0 269501 = χ41, ϕ46

13 0 280281 = χ43, ϕ47

14 0 343981 = χ46, ϕ49

blocks defect matrix

15 0 350351 = χ47, ϕ50

16 0 420421 = χ49, ϕ51

17 0 420422 = χ50, ϕ52

18 0 431201 = χ51, ϕ53

19 0 573301 = χ59, ϕ62

20 0 637001 = χ62, ϕ64

21 0 700701 = χ63, ϕ66

22 0 1121121 = χ77, ϕ75

23 0 1121122 = χ78, ϕ76

24 0 1261261 = χ81, ϕ77

25 0 1592501 = χ87, ϕ79

26 0 1751751 = χ89, ϕ80

27 0 2102101 = χ91, ϕ81

Block 1: ϕ1 ϕ3 ϕ7 ϕ11 ϕ13 ϕ14 ϕ17 ϕ20 ϕ21 ϕ24 ϕ27 ϕ30 ϕ32 ϕ40

11 = χ1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
901 = χ3 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
7151 = χ7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . . . .

14301 = χ10 . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
17161 = χ12 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
17162 = χ13 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
29251 = χ18 . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . . . .
77221 = χ23 . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . .
115831 = χ28 1 1 1 1 . . . . . . . 1 . .
143001 = χ33 . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . . .
193051 = χ34 . . . . 1 1 . 1 1 . 1 . . .
214501 = χ35 1 . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 .
351001 = χ48 . . 1 . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 1
445501 = χ52 . . . . . . . 1 1 1 1 . . .
536251 = χ57 . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . 1
780001 = χ66 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
780002 = χ67 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
965251 = χ72 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . 1 .
1287001 = χ82 . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 1 1
1464321 = χ84 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
1464322 = χ85 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
2316601 = χ93 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1



(Block 1:) ϕ41 ϕ58 ϕ59 ϕ71

11 = χ1 . . . .
901 = χ3 . . . .
7151 = χ7 . . . .

14301 = χ10 . . . .
17161 = χ12 . . . .
17162 = χ13 . . . .
29251 = χ18 . . . .
77221 = χ23 . . . .
115831 = χ28 . . . .
143001 = χ33 . . . .
193051 = χ34 . . . .
214501 = χ35 . . . .
351001 = χ48 . . . .
445501 = χ52 1 . . .
536251 = χ57 1 . . .
780001 = χ66 1 1 . .
780002 = χ67 1 . 1 .
965251 = χ72 . . . 1

1287001 = χ82 . . . 1
1464321 = χ84 . 1 . 1
1464322 = χ85 . . 1 1
2316601 = χ93 1 1 1 1

ϕ1 = 11
ϕ3 = 891
ϕ7 = 6261
ϕ11 = 13411
ϕ13 = 17161
ϕ14 = 17162
ϕ17 = 22991
ϕ20 = 34981
ϕ21 = 34982
ϕ24 = 54231
ϕ27 = 88771
ϕ30 = 95261
ϕ32 = 119231
ϕ40 = 226491
ϕ41 = 232541
ϕ58 = 512481
ϕ59 = 512482
ϕ71 = 832611

Block 2: ϕ2 ϕ19 ϕ44 ϕ57 ϕ70 ϕ73

141 = χ2 1 . . . . .
30031 = χ19 . 1 . . . .

250252 = χ39 1 . 1 . . .
519751 = χ56 . 1 . 1 . .
1081081 = χ76 . . 1 . 1 .
1501501 = χ86 . . . 1 . 1
1842751 = χ90 . . . . 1 1

ϕ2 = 141
ϕ19 = 30031
ϕ44 = 250111
ϕ57 = 489721
ϕ70 = 830971
ϕ73 = 1011781



Block 3: ϕ4 ϕ16 ϕ22 ϕ67 ϕ72 ϕ78

911 = χ4 1 . . . . .
20022 = χ16 . 1 . . . .
50051 = χ20 1 . 1 . . .

750752 = χ65 . 1 . 1 . .
1001001 = χ73 . . 1 . 1 .
2211301 = χ92 . . . 1 . 1
2432431 = χ94 . . . . 1 1

ϕ4 = 911
ϕ16 = 20021
ϕ22 = 49141
ϕ67 = 730731
ϕ72 = 951861
ϕ78 = 1480571

Block 4: ϕ5 ϕ12 ϕ43 ϕ56 ϕ60 ϕ68

3501 = χ5 1 . . . . .
20021 = χ15 1 1 . . . .
249481 = χ37 . . 1 . . .
540541 = χ58 . 1 . . 1 .
1001002 = χ74 . . 1 . . 1
1001003 = χ75 . . . 1 1 .
1228501 = χ79 . . . 1 . 1

ϕ5 = 3501
ϕ12 = 16521
ϕ43 = 249481
ϕ56 = 476981
ϕ60 = 524021
ϕ68 = 751521

Block 5: ϕ6 ϕ10 ϕ42 ϕ45 ϕ63 ϕ74

3641 = χ6 1 . . . . .
10011 = χ9 . 1 . . . .

270271 = χ42 1 . . 1 . .
500501 = χ54 . . 1 1 . .
614251 = χ61 . 1 . . 1 .
1251251 = χ80 . . 1 . . 1
1621621 = χ88 . . . . 1 1

ϕ6 = 3641
ϕ10 = 10011
ϕ42 = 233871
ϕ45 = 266631
ϕ63 = 604241
ϕ74 = 1017381

Block 6: ϕ8 ϕ9 ϕ23 ϕ36 ϕ54 ϕ55

9101 = χ8 . 1 . . . .
16381 = χ11 1 1 . . . .
60061 = χ21 1 . 1 . . .
136501 = χ32 . . . 1 . .
500502 = χ55 . . 1 . 1 .
589681 = χ60 . . . 1 . 1
900901 = χ70 . . . . 1 1

ϕ8 = 7281
ϕ9 = 9101
ϕ23 = 52781
ϕ36 = 136501
ϕ54 = 447721
ϕ55 = 453181



Block 7: ϕ15 ϕ31 ϕ37 ϕ38 ϕ48 ϕ65

19251 = χ14 1 . . . . .
110881 = χ26 . 1 . . . .
250251 = χ38 . 1 1 . . .
320321 = χ45 1 . . . 1 .
450451 = χ53 . . . 1 1 .
800801 = χ68 . . 1 . . 1
810811 = χ69 . . . 1 . 1

ϕ15 = 19251
ϕ31 = 110881
ϕ37 = 139371
ϕ38 = 149381
ϕ48 = 301071
ϕ65 = 661431

Block 8: ϕ18 ϕ26 ϕ29 ϕ39 ϕ61 ϕ69

28351 = χ17 1 . . . . .
94501 = χ25 . . 1 . . .

113751 = χ27 1 1 . . . .
300301 = χ44 . 1 . 1 . .
750751 = χ64 . . . 1 1 .
910001 = χ71 . . 1 . . 1
1351351 = χ83 . . . . 1 1

ϕ18 = 28351
ϕ26 = 85401
ϕ29 = 94501
ϕ39 = 214901
ϕ61 = 535851
ϕ69 = 815501

Block 10: ϕ28 ϕ33 ϕ35

91001 = χ24 1 . .
120121 = χ29 . 1 .
120122 = χ30 . 1 .
221131 = χ36 1 . 1
250253 = χ40 . 1 1

ϕ28 = 91001
ϕ33 = 120121
ϕ35 = 130131


